3060-0678 Approved by OMB File 12 RS-STR-2015 101 -00 680 louis.rosa@inmarsat.com I 202-248-5150 202-248-5177 APPLICATION FOR EARTH STATION SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY APPLICANT INFORMATIONEnter a description of this application to identify it on the main menu: 20036 DC **Phone Number:** Fax Number: Zipcode: **E-Mail:** STA Extension Request - Lino Lakes/Chantilly/Palm Bay OSAT State: 1101 Connecticut Avenue NW ISAT US Inc. Mr Louis Rosa ISAT US Inc. Washington Suite 1200 USA **DBA** Name: Attention: Country: Name: Street: City: 1. Applicant



SES-STA-20151014-00680

2/2/

IB2015001920

Applicant: ISAT US Inc. Call Sign: N/A File No.: SES-STA-20151014-00680 Special Temporary Authority (STA)

ISAT US Inc. is granted STA extension request, beginning October 28, 2015, for 30 days, for over-the-air site acceptance testing of Seatel GX60 and Skyware Atom65 antenna terminals located in Lino Lakes, Minnesota; Palm Bay, Florida; and Chantilly, Virginia, using the Inmarsat 5 F2 satellite at the 55° WL orbital location at frequency bands, 29.4 – 29.5 GHz, (Earth-to-space) and 19.6 - 20.2 GHz, (space-to-Earth) under the following conditions:

- 1. Operations must comply with the technical parameters specified in its underlying application, IBFS File no. SES-LIC-20141030-00832.
- 2. Grant of this STA is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding pending or future ISAT US Inc.
- 3. All operations under this grant of STA shall be on an unprotected and nonharmful interference basis. ISAT US Inc- shall not cause harmful interference to, and shall not claim protection from interference caused to it by, any other lawfully operating radio communication system.
- 4. In the event of any harmful interference as a result of operations under this grant of STA, ISAT US Inc- shall cease operations immediately upon notification of such interference and shall immediately inform the Commission, in writing, of such an event.
- 5. Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this STA is solely at ISAT US Inc's risk.
- 6. Grant of this authorization is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding pending or future ISAT US Inc. applications.

This grant is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. § 0.261, and is effective upon release.

| | File #SES-STA-20151014-00680 |
|----------------------|------------------------------|
| | Call SignGrant Date 1038-15 |
| COMMISSION | (or other identifier) |
| GRANTED | From: 10 28 15 To: 1127-15 |
| International Bureau | Approved: Marke Marke |